TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNER OF THE CAVE	FORMERLY R.O.B.A. Interactive,	06/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
INTERACTIVE	LLC	COMPANY: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roba Music Verlag GmbH	
Street Address:	Feldbrunnenstrasse 50	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20148	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85275281	ROBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-980-0120

 Email:
 pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Frankurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn.: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020535.0400

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0743

OP \$40.00 85275281

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart	
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/	
Date:	09/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0744

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Corner of the Cave Interactive, LLC formerly known as R.O.B.A. Interactive, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with its principal place of business at c/o ZIGLAW, 4500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 201, Miami, FL 33137, Attn.: Leslie J. Zigel ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85275281 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the mark ROBA (the "Mark") in Class 9 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the Application, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, to Roba Music Verlag GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with its principal place of business at Feldbrunnenstrasse 50, Hamburg 20148, Germany ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, including the Application, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the Application, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations in the file of the Application.

Corner of the Cave Interactive, LLC formerly

known as R.O.B.A. Interactive, LLC

Dated: 6/28/2013

Title Preside

q